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	Proposed 2007 New Initiative 

	Initiative Name
	

	Initiative Number
	To be assigned upon submission

	Initiative Leader Contact
	

	Alternate Contacts
	

	Contacts E-Mail Addresses
	

	Phone/Extension
	

	Organizational Unit Sponsor(s)
	


	Please complete the form below describing your proposed 2007 New Initiative

	1.       Provide a one-sentence description of the proposed initiative.  

	

	2.       Describe the desired outcome once work on this initiative is complete.  

	

	3.       Referencing the IEEE Strategic Challenges, cite the specific strategic theme(s)/issue(s) the project will address. Identify the target audience, features and benefits, and the value proposition (financial and/or altruistic). Explain why the timing is now right for this initiative. If your initiative does not specifically address strategic themes/issues in the IEEE Strategies, please justify why this initiative should be considered for funding at this time.

	

	4.       For purposes of initial evaluation of the proposal, please indicate the estimated funding required for and the anticipated duration (1 to 3 years) of the initiative.  Take into account revenues to offset expense. When considering human resources, please estimate the “fully-loaded” cost.  Additionally, identify what, if any, ongoing costs for sustaining this initiative as part of IEEE operations at the conclusion of the initiative period.

	Duration of Initiative:   FORMCHECKBOX 
 1 Year     FORMCHECKBOX 
 2 Years     FORMCHECKBOX 
 3 Years

To complete Double Click on the Spreadsheet to enter data.
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Totals

Anticipated Revenue

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Anticipated Expenses 

(less HR)

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Anticipated HR Costs

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Initiative Net

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Budget Item

Year One

Year Two

Year Three



	The information you have provided in items 1-4 above will be used by the New Initiative Committee to determine whether a complete project plan should be developed for this initiative.  The information required for the project plan is below.    Please do not complete the project plan until directed to do so by the New Initiatives Committee.

	5.     Provide an Executive Summary of the proposed initiative.  

	

	6.      Use the table below to provide a project plan that lists actions/milestones required to complete this initiative.  For each action/milestone, identify measures that can be used to assess results, note the person/group accountable for the action, and indicate target date for completion. 

	Action / Milestone

Measures to

Assess Results

Person/Group Responsible

Estimated Completion Date



	7.      Provide a description of the technology to be used to accomplish this initiative.  This should include the acquisition and cost of any required hardware or software, associated development and maintenance costs, and how the technology will be utilized or leveraged for this initiative. 

	

	8.      Provide a description of the human resources to be used to accomplish this initiative. Justify the proposed hiring of additional staff, explain how existing human resources will be used, and/or if the services of a contractor or consultant will be acquired.  Describe the financial impact of the use of human resources on this initiative.

	

	9.      Provide a detailed budget for this initiative.  Please ensure that this budget ties out with the numbers presented in Item 4 above. The budget should be inclusive of revenues and expenses, including technology costs, human resource costs, and (when applicable) the charge for purchased and reimbursed services and depreciation.  Additionally, estimate the financial impact of continuing this project once the initiative is completed.  Embed the budget below or provide it in a separate Excel spreadsheet file.

	

	10.     Please provide any additional information you would like the New Initiatives Committee to consider when evaluating your proposal.
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		Budget Item		Year One		Year Two		Year Three		Initiative

										Totals

		Anticipated Revenue		$0		$0		$0		$0

		Anticipated Expenses (less HR)		$0		$0		$0		$0

		Anticipated HR Costs		$0		$0		$0		$0

		Initiative Net		$0		$0		$0		$0
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